ORDINANCE NO. 80-6

AN OPDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE MAINTENANCE AND SAFEKEEPING OF THE PERMANENT RECORDS OF THE CITY OF RUSSELLVILLE

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE City of Russellville that it shall be the duty of the City Clerk of the City of Russellville to maintain and safely keep the permanent records of the City of Russellville in the vault at the City Hall in the City of Russellville in conformity with the requirements of the Kentucky Revised Statutes and any other law or official regulation.

ADOPTED by roll call vote, this fourth day of November, 1980.

CITY OF RUSSELLVILLE

BY Everett Daniel MAYOR

ATTEST:

Peggy S. Jenkins CITY CLERK

FIRST READING: October 21, 1980

AYES

NAYES

Edie Martin

Willie Hampton

Ken Smith

Harold Ray Johns

Bill Greer

Gary Woodlee

SECOND READING: November 4, 1980

AYES

NAYES

Edie Martin

Willie Hampton

Ken Smith

Harold Ray Johns

Bill Greer

Gary Woodlee